## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA				
N			ame	Execution Date	
Radar Networks, Inc.				03/09/2010	
RECEIVING PARTY D	ATA				
Name:	Evri Inc.				
Street Address:	206 1st Avenu	ie S., S	Suite 310		
City:	Seattle				
State/Country:	WASHINGTO	N			
Postal Code:	98104				
Property Ty	уре		Number		7
		7640267			
		7398261			7640267
		7584208			
		7433876			\$1120.00
		609728	0972815		
Application Number:		11873388			
PCT Number: US08		US081	0337		СН
Application Number: 1187		11874881			
Application Number: 1187		11874882			
PCT Number: US03		US0810596			
Application Number: 1216		12168034			
Application Number: 6098		60981104			
Application Number: 1224		12244740			
PCT Number: US0		US0811474			
Application Number:		60427550			

Application Number:	12616085
Application Number:	12359236
Application Number:	12359230
Application Number:	12197207
Application Number:	60821891
Application Number:	11835079
Application Number:	12104366
Application Number:	61169662
Application Number:	61169669
Application Number:	61169677
Application Number:	12489352
Application Number:	61218709
PCT Number:	US0775379

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

source=Radar\_Evri\_Assignment#page6.tif source=Radar\_Evri\_Assignment#page7.tif

Fax Number:	(650)838-4350
Correspondence will be se	ent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.
Phone:	(650) 838-4300
Email:	dhutton@perkinscoie.com
Correspondent Name:	Perk
Address Line 1:	P.O. Box 1208
Address Line 4:	Seattle, CALIFORNIA 98111-1208

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	RADAR - EVRI ASSG. PATENT
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Yenyun Fu
Total Attachments: 7 source=Radar_Evri_Assignment#page1.tif source=Radar_Evri_Assignment#page2.tif source=Radar_Evri_Assignment#page3.tif source=Radar_Evri_Assignment#page4.tif source=Radar_Evri_Assignment#page5.tif	

#### ASSIGNMENT BETWEEN RADAR NETWORKS, INC. AND EVRI INC.

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Radar Networks, Inc. having a place of business at 795 Folsom Street, Suite 1014, San Francisco, CA 94107 ("ASSIGNOR"), has sold, assigned, and transferred and does hereby sell, assign, and transfer to Evri Inc., a Washington corporation, having a place of business at 206 1st Ave. S., Suite 310 Seattle, WA 98104 ("ASSIGNEE"), for itself and its successors, transferees, and assignees, the following:

1. ASSIGNOR's entire worldwide right, title, and interest in all inventions and improvements ("SUBJECT MATTER") that are disclosed in the patent applications and issued patents set forth in Schedule A ("PATENT RIGHTS") and;

2. ASSIGNOR's entire worldwide right, title, and interest in and to:

(a) the PATENT RIGHTS, including any right of priority; (b) any provisional, divisional, continuation, substitute, renewal, reissue, and other related applications thereto which have been or may be filed in the United States or elsewhere in the world; (c) any patents which may be granted on the applications set forth in (a) and (b) above; and (d) the right to sue in its own name and to recover for past infringement of any or all of any applications or patents issuing therefrom together with all rights to recover damages for infringement of provisional rights.

ASSIGNOR shall, from time to time, at the request of ASSIGNEE, and without further consideration, execute and deliver such instruments of transfer, conveyance and assignment in addition to those delivered, and take such other actions, as may be reasonably necessary to assign, transfer, convey and vest in ASSIGNEE, and to put ASSIGNEE in possession of, the PATENT RIGHTS.

ASSIGNOR hereby constitutes and appoints ASSIGNEE the true and lawful attorney of ASSIGNOR, with full power of substitution, in the name of ASSIGNOR or ASSIGNEE, but on behalf of and for the benefit of ASSIGNEE: (i) to demand and receive from time to time any and all of the PATENT RIGHTS and to make endorsements and give receipts and releases for and in respect of the same and any part thereof; (ii) to institute, prosecute, compromise and settle any and all actions or proceedings that ASSIGNEE may deem proper in order to collect, assert or enforce any claim, right or title of any kind in or to any and all of the PATENT RIGHTS; (iii) to defend or compromise any or all actions or proceedings in respect of any and all of the PATENT RIGHTS; (iv) to collect all income, royalties, damages, and payments now and hereafter due and/or payable, for any reason, under and in respect of any and all of the PATENT RIGHTS; and (v) to do all such acts and things in relation to the matters set forth in the preceding clauses (i) through (iv) as ASSIGNEE shall deem desirable. ASSIGNOR hereby acknowledges that the appointment hereby made and the powers hereby granted are coupled with an interest and are not and shall not be revocable by it in any manner or for any reason.

26653/00201/SF/5286959.4 PATENT REEL: 024079 FRAME: 0531

1

## Duly Authorized Representative of ASSIGNOR

### Duly Authorized Representative of ASSIGNEE

Evri Inc. 206 1st Ave. S., Suite 310 Seattle, WA 98104

### Date of Signature

9 3 , 2010

### Date of Signature

# , 2010

Duly Authorized Representative of ASSIGNOR

Duly Authorized Representative of ASSIGNEE

Evri Inc. 206 1st Ave. S., Suite 310 Seattle, WA 98104

Ĩ	Date of Signature	
-	, 2010	
I	Date of Signature	
	3/10 .2010	

# PATENT REEL: 024079 FRAME: 0533

# SCHEDULE A

### **Issued Patents**

Country:	Patent No.:	Issue Date:	Title:
U.S.	US 7,640,267	December 9, 2009	METHODS AND SYSTEMS FOR MANAGING ENTITIES IN A COMPUTING DEVICE USING SEMANTIC OBJECTS
U.S.	US 7,398,261	Issued July 8, 2008	Method and System for Managing and Tracking Semantic Objects
U.S.	US 7,584,208	September 1, 2009	METHODS AND SYSTEMS FOR CREATING A SEMANTIC OBJECT (PREVIOUSLY PRESENTED)
U.S.	US 7,433,876	October 7, 2008	SEMANTIC WEB PORTAL AND PLATFORM

## **Patent Applications**

Country:	Patent Application Serial No.:	Filing Date:	Priority Information:	Title:
U.S.	60/972,815 Provisional	September 16, 2007	September 16, 2007	COLLECTING MARKET-RELATED DATA VIA A WEB-BASED NETWORKING ENVIRONMENT
U.S.	11/873,388 (2827) US 2009-	October 16, 2007	September 16, 2007	SYSTEM AND METHOD OF COLLECTING MARKET-RELATED DATA VIA A WEB-BASED NETWORKING ENVIRONMENT
	0076887 A1			
U.S.	US08/10337	September 2, 2008	Claims priority to	SYSTEM AND METHOD OF COLLECTING
	WO 2009/148430	March 19, 2009	60/972,815, filed 9/16/2007	MARKET-RELATED DATA VIA A WEB-BASED NETWORKING ENVIRONMENT
U.S.	11/874,881 (2161)	October 18, 2007	October 18, 2007	SYSTEM AND METHOD OF A KNOWLEDGE MANAGEMENT AND NETWORKING
	US 2009- 0077062 A1			ENVIRONMENT
U.S.	11/874,882 (2161)	October 18, 2007	October 18, 2007	SYSTEM AND METHOD OF A KNOWLEDGE MANAGEMENT AND NETWORKING
	US 2009- 0077124 A1			ENVIRONMENT
	US08/10596	September 10, 2008		
U.S.	WO 2009/035618	September 13, 2009	Claims priority to 60/972,815, filed 9/16/2007	SYSTEM AND METHOD OF A KNOWLEDGE MANAGEMENT AND NETWORKING ENVIRONMENT
U.S.	12/168,034	July 3, 2008	No Priority Date	SEMANTIC PROFILING BAŞED ON SOCIAL DISTANCE
U.S.	60/981,104	October 18, 2007	October 18, 2007	SYSTEM AND METHOD OF ADVANCED
	Provisional			FUNCTIONS OF A KNOWLEDGE MANAGEMENT AND NETWORKING ENVIRONMENT
U.S.	12/244,740	October 2, 2008	October 18, 2007	SYSTEM AND METHOD OF ADVANCED
	US-2009-	April 23, 2009		FUNCTIONS OF A KNOWLEDGE MANAGEMENT
	0106307 A1	0.1.0.0000		AND NETWORKING ENVIRONMENT
U.S.	US08/11474	October 2, 2008	Claims priority to 60/981,104, filed	SYSTEM AND METHOD OF ADVANCED FUNCTIONS OF A KNOWLEDGE MANAGEMENT
	WO	April 23, 2009	October 18, 2007	AND NETWORKING ENVIRONMENT
	2009/051644	· · ·		

26653/00201/SF/5286959.4

PATENT REEL: 024079 FRAME: 0534

U.S.	60/427,550	November 20, 2002	November 20, 2002	SEMANTIC NETWORK PLATFORM, FRAMEWOR AND APPLICATION
U.S.	12/616/,085	November 10, 2009	November 20, 2003	SEMANTICALLY REPRESENTING A TARGET ENTITY USING A SEMANTIC OBJECT
U.S.	12/359,236 (2161)	January 23, 2009	November 20, 2002	METHODS AND SYSTEMS FOR CREATING A SEMANTIC OBJECT
	US 2009- 0192976	July 30, 2009		
U.S.	12/359,230	January 23, 2009	November 20, 2002	METHODS AND SYSTEMS FOR CREATING A
	US 2009- 0192972 A1	July 30, 2009		SEMANTIC OBJECT
U.S.	12/197,207	August 22, 2008	February 23, 2004	SEMANTIC WEB PORTAL AND PLATFORM
0.0.	US 2008-	December 11, 2008	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
	0306959 A1			
U. <b>S</b> .	60/821,891 Provisional	August 9, 2006		HARVESTING DATA FROM PAGE
U.S.	11/835,079 (2625)	August 7, 2007	August 9, 2006	HARVESTING DATA FROM PAGE
	US 2008- 0189267 A1	August 7, 2008		
U.S.	US07/75379	August 7, 2007	August 9, 2006	HARVESTING DATA FROM PAGE
U.S.	12/104,366	April 16, 2008	November 20, 2002	METHODS AND SYSTEMS FOR SEMANTICALL
0.0.	US 2009- 0030982 A1	January 29, 2009	Divisional of 10/720,031 (8010.US01)	MANAGING OFFERS AND REQUESTS OVER A NETWORK
U.S.	61/169,662	April 15, 2009	N/A	SEARCH AND SEARCH OPTIMIZATION USING PATTERN OF A LOCATION IDENTIFIER
U.S.	61/169,669	April 15, 2009	N/A	GENERATING USER-CUSTOMIZED SEARCH RESULTS AND BUILDING A SEMANTICS- ENHANCED SEARCH ENGINE
U.S.	61/169,677	April 15, 2009	N/A	SEARCH ENHANCED SEMANTIC ADVERTISIN
U.S.	12/489,352	June 22, 2009	61/169,662, filed on 4/15/09, 61/169,669, filed on 4/15/09 and 61/169,677, filed on 4/15/09	AUTOMATIC MAPPING OF A LOCATION IDENTIFIER PATTERN OF AN OBJECT TO A SEMANTIC TYPE USING OBJECT METADATA
U. <b>S</b> .	61/218,709	June 19, 2009		INTERNET SUBSCRIPTION THROUGH CONTEN TRACKING

26653/00201/SF/5286959.4

# PATENT REEL: 024079 FRAME: 0535

### ACKNOWLEDGMENT (California)

State of California ) County of <u>Sup Francisco</u> )

On <u>Harch of Join</u>, before me, <u>Name E Hissel</u>, personally appeared <u>Name Spinick</u> and <u>who</u> proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(\$) whose name(\$) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(\$) on the instrument the person(\$), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(\$) acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Notary Public



### ACKNOWLEDGMENT (Washington State)

State of Washington County of <u>VIA</u>

On <u>March 9</u>, <u>1010</u>, before me, <u>ShanMML</u>. <u>M</u> Presonally appeared <u>Anivuddha Gadre</u> and <u>\_\_\_\_\_</u>, who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of Washington that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Notary Public



PATENT REEL: 024079 FRAME: 0537

**RECORDED: 03/16/2010**